

Mohave County Fire Officer's Association

3983 London Bridge Rd. Lake Havasu City Arizona 86404 Office: 928-753-2891 Fax: 928-753-7597

www.mohavecountyfire.com

Host: Golden Valley Fire District

Location: 423 S. Colorado Road Golden Valley, AZ 86413

Date: April 25th, 2024

Time: 12:00 pm

Agenda

I. Call to order

II. Pledge of Allegiance

III. Introductions

IV. Lunch

V. Presentations: No Scheduled

VI. Approval of March 2024 meeting minutes

VII. Approval of March 2024 treasurer's report

VIII. Group Reports

A. AZ Forestry/Fire Marshal Division

- B. Mohave County Wildland Fire Committee
- C. Fire Resource Group
- D. BLM
- E. Emergency Management
- F. Legislative
- G. AZ Fire Chiefs
- H. AFDA
- I. WAFMA
- J. WACEMS
- VI. Training/Education (classes scheduled throughout the State)
 - 1. Incident Safety Officer June 6-7, Lake Havasu City
 - 2. 2024 AFCA/AFDA Leadership Conference July 15-19, Glendale
 - 3. G300: Intermediate Incident Command System July 29-31, Lake Havasu City

VII. Old Business

1. County HazMat Response

VIII. New Business

- 1. Safety Trailer Discussion and possible action
- 2. Fire Sprinkler Demo Trailer Discussion and possible action



Mohave County Fire Officer's Association

3983 London Bridge Rd. Lake Havasu City Arizona 86404 Office: 928-753-2891 Fax: 928-753-7597

www.mohavecountyfire.com

IX. Round Table

X. Executive Session (if requested): Requested

XI. Next meeting/location: May 23rd, 2024 (Scheduled for Lake Havasu City)

XII. Adjournment